
Question on Notice


No. 147


Asked on Tuesday, 5 March 2024


MR T MANDER ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING, LOCAL

GOVERNMENT AND PLANNING AND MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS (HON

M SCANLON)—


QUESTION:


With reference to the Social Housing Portfolio—

Will the Minister advise (reported separately by Housing Service Centre) at 1 January

2024 (a) the number of tenanted dwellings in the portfolio and (b) the number of tenanted dwellings 40 years, or older?


ANSWER:


As at 1 January 2024:


• the Bayside Housing Service Centre had 2,604 occupied dwellings with 409 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Bundaberg Housing Service Centre had 1,111 occupied dwellings with 232 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Buranda Housing Service Centre had 4,819 occupied dwellings with 1,774 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Cairns Housing Service Centre had 3,959 occupied dwellings with 857 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Chermside Housing Service Centre had 3,482 occupied dwellings with 1,382 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Emerald Housing Service Centre had 415 occupied dwellings with 289 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Fortitude Valley Housing Service Centre had 3,403 occupied dwellings with 1,312 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Gladstone Housing Service Centre had 782 occupied dwellings with 436 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Gold Coast Housing Service Centre had 4,124 occupied dwellings with 689 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Inala Housing Service Centre had 2,992 occupied dwellings with 1,897 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Ipswich Housing Service Centre had 2,826 occupied dwellings with 1,096 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Logan Housing Service Centre had 4,845 occupied dwellings with 1,807 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Mackay Housing Service Centre had 1,923 occupied dwellings with 662 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Maroochydore Housing Service Centre had 3,306 occupied dwellings with 505 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Maryborough Housing Service Centre had 1,362 occupied dwellings with 394 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Moreton Bay Housing Service Centre had 4,641 occupied dwellings with 1,139 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Mount Isa Housing Service Centre had 965 occupied dwellings with 578 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Rockhampton Housing Service Centre had 1,789 occupied dwellings with 618 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Toowoomba and South West Housing Service Centre had 2,252 occupied dwellings with 845 of these dwellings 40 years or older.


• the Townsville Housing Service Centre had 3,662 occupied dwellings with 1,323 of these dwellings 40 years or older.

